\$40.00 120984

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AKIHIKO UTAKI	03/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TSUBAKIMOTO CHAIN CO.	
Street Address:	NAKANOSHIMA MITSUI BUILDING	
City:	3-3-3, NAKANOSHIMA, KITA-KU, OSAKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	530-0005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12098426

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)256-7453

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440-256-4150

Email: clevepat@sbcglobal.net
Correspondent Name: Kenneth L. Mitchell
Address Line 1: 9213 Chillicothe Road
Address Line 4: Kirtland, OHIO 44094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8463-TC683
-------------------------	------------

KENNETH MITCHELL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 3 source=8463-TC683-ASSIGNM-4-3-08#page1.tif source=8463-TC683-ASSIGNM-4-3-08#page2.tif source=8463-TC683-ASSIGNM-4-3-08#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020760 FRAME: 0806

500506665

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:			
NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF INVENTOR(S)/	First Inventor:	Akihiko Utaki c/o Tsubakimoto Chain Co., Nakanoshima Mitsui Building, 3-3-3, Nakanoshima, Kita-ku, Osaka 530-0005, Japan	
	Second Invent	or:	
	Third Inventor	···	
	Fourth Invento	or:	
	Fifth Inventor	:	
	Sixth Inventor	:	
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), invented and own a certain invention entitled:			
TITLE OF INVENTION: CABLE PROTECTION AND GUIDE DEVICE			
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States will be filed.			

1

I/We hereby request and authorize my/our attorneys/agents which I/we have duly appointed to prosecute said application for Letters Patent of the United States to insert the application filing date and serial no. in regard to the Particulars of Application below at the time of recording this Assignment For Patent Application.

PARTICULARS OF Application filing date:

APPLICATION Serial No.

AND

NAME AND ADDRESS

OF ASSIGNEE Assignee: Tsubakimoto Chain Co.

Nakanoshima Mitsui Building, 3-3-3, Nakanoshima, Kita-ku, Osaka 530-0005, Japan

(Japanese Corporation)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive worldwide right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States and/or any foreign nation to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR(S) covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and

will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof, with ASSIGNOR(S) reasonably compensated therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal this 28 day of March, 200 8

FULL NAMES OF INVENTORS (ASSIGNORS)

Akihiko Utaki			
Name: Akihiko Utaki	Citizen of Japan		
Name:	Citizen of Japan		
Name:	Citizen of Japan		
Name:	Citizen of Japan		
Name:	Citizen of Japan		
Name:	Citizen of Japan		

Correspondence Address: Kenneth L. Mitchell, 36873 Woodling, Krost and Rust Kirtland Office Complex 9213 Chillicothe Road Kirtland, Ohio 44094 (440) 256-4150 Phone (440) 256-7453 Fax

E-mail: clevepat@aol.com

RECORDED: 04/05/2008